Fiscal Year 2018
Continuum of Care Competition
Homeless Assistance Award Report

State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
|Ore_qon I

OR-500 - Eugene, Springfield/Lane County CoC

Camas Permanent Housing Project CoCR $177,925
Cascades Rapid Re-housing Project CoCR $104,165
Connections CoCR $226,452
Consolidated SPC/ Madrone CoCR $861,875
Emerald Options CoCR $194,729
HMIS Expansion CoC $37,810
LANE Homeless Management Information System CoCR $98,185
LIFT CoCR $276,969
McKenzie Rapid Re-housing Project CoCR $579,957
OR-500 CoC Planning Application FY2018 CoC $100,906
Safe Haven Shankle CoCR $537,958
Sahalie Permanent Housing Project CoCR $206,300
VetLIFT CoCR $205,281
|OR-500 Total : $3,608,512)
OR-501 - Portland, Gresham/Multhomah County CoC

19th Ave Apartments CoCR $358,362
Alcohol and Drug Free Housing CoCR $163,661
Andrea Lee/Healing Roots Consolidation CoCR $336,812
Collaboration CoCR $413,363
Domestic Violence Coordinated Access Coordinator CoC $78,000
Domestic Violence Supportive Housing CoCR $670,871
Family Futures CoCR $1,428,933

2/5/2019

Page 1 of 6



State
CoC Name

Project Name
HMIS

Homesafe Supportive Housing Project
HOPE

Horizons

Horizons Youth Supportive Housing
Housing Integration for Healthier Outcomes
Madrona Studios

Moving to Permanent Housing

NOWHome

Old Town Collaborative Homeless Housing Program
OR-501 CoC Planning Application FY2018
OTIH Consolidated Project

OTIS Project

Pathways Rent Assistance

Pathways Youth Housing

Pathways Youth Mental Health Services
Project HAVEN: Permanent Supportive Housing
Project HAVEN: Rapid Rehousing

Rapid Rehousing Bonus

Rapid Re-Housing Intitiative

Roads to Housing

Royal Palm 2 PSH

Safe Home

Safe Home Partnership

Shelter Plus Care 6

Shelter Plus Care CPT

Shelter Plus Care CPT Expansion

SPC Home Forward Consolidated

2/5/2019

Program Awarded Amount
CoCR $245,666
CoCR $490,784
CoCR $2,574,413
CoCR $190,081
CoCR $207,288
CoCR $499,679
CoCR $294,880
CoCR $420,402
CoCR $281,380
CoCR $466,737
CoC $668,100
CoCR $436,601
CoCR $407,910
CoCR $198,003
CoCR $22,225
CoCR $46,673
CoCR $1,072,906
CoCR $1,874,084
CoCR $80,432
CoCR $515,852
CoCR $115,007
CoCR $789,038
CoCR $156,403
CoCR $535,501
CoCR $558,965
CoCR $769,551
CoC $65,448
CoCR $4,874,113

Page 2 of 6



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Special Needs Services CoCR $127,974
Spectrum Housing Relief: PSH CoC $265,084
Sunrise Place CoCR $106,767
The Clifford Apartments CoCR $230,645
The Women's Housing Collaborative Consolidation CoCR $599,519
Winter Housing: Targeted Permanent Supportive Housing for Women's Winter Shelter CoCR $338,043
Residents

Women's Housing Program CoCR $308,198
|OR-501 Total : $24,284,354|
OR-502 - Medford, Ashland/Jackson County CoC

2018 Community Works TLP Renewal CoCR $117,618
ACCESS FY 2018 HMIS Project CoC $8,000
ACCESS FY 2018 Planning Project CoC $13,743
ACCESS FY 2018 Woodrow Pines CoCR $11,863
DV Bonus Project FY2018 CoC $50,324
Home At Last 2018 CoCR $45,405
|OR-502 Total : $246,953|
OR-503 - Central Oregon CoC

Cascades RHY Rapid Re-Housing Expansion Project CoCR $60,028
Central OR Planning CoC $17,892
COVO Housing Stabilization Program CoCR $30,987
HMIS CoCR $53,000
Neighborimpact PH-RRH Program CoCR $488,921
Welcome Home Grant CoCR $14,664
|OR-503 Total : $665,492|
OR-505 - Oreqgon Balance of State CoC

CAPECO Co-operative PH-RRH CoCR $119,394

2/5/2019

Page 3 of 6



State
CoC Name

Project Name
CAPECO PH Bonus 1

CAPO Planning Project Application FY2018
CARE Homeless PH Bonus 1

CARE Homeless PH-RRH

CAT FISH DV Bonus RRH

CAT New Beginnings

CAT Permanent Housing Program PH

CAT St. Helens PH-RRH Consolidated
CCA-PH Bonus 1

CCA-PH RRH Youth

CCA-PH-RRH

CHS DV Bonus RRH

CinA PSH Bonus 1

CSC Housing Stabilization PH-RRH

CSC Supportive Housing RRH Consolidated
OCADSV SSO for Coordinated Entry
OHCS HMIS Consolidated Grant

ORCCA Futures Youth RRH

ROCC SSO for Coordinated Entry

Salem IHN - PSH Bonus 1

Shangri-La PSH Assistance PH

Shangri-La SHAP-1.2 Consolidated PSH
UCAN CARE For Independent Living PH
UCAN Rent and Support PH-RRH Consolidated
UCAN ROLS PH

YCAP DV RRH

YCAP Open Door PSH Bonus

YCAP Stabilization and Self-Reliance PH-RRH

2/5/2019

Program Awarded Amount
CoCR $36,270
CoC $106,693
CoCR $58,075
CoCR $28,090
CoC $257,360
CoCR $149,626
CoCR $150,331
CoCR $233,279
CoCR $72,620
CoCR $54,203
CoCR $22,251
CoC $188,561
CoCR $122,031
CoCR $71,560
CoCR $199,890
CoC $110,767
CoCR $114,696
CoC $129,404
CoCR $36,309
CoCR $160,764
CoCR $172,604
CoCR $138,581
CoCR $41,754
CoCR $116,557
CoCR $159,478
CoC $52,645
CoCR $67,088
CoCR $63,038

Page 4 of 6



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
|OR-505 Total : $3,233,919
OR-506 - Hillsboro, Beaverton/Washington County CoC

CoC Rapid Re-Housing for Families CoCR $481,388
Hillsboro Graduated Independent Living Program CoCR $100,081
Homeless Management Information System CoCR $39,742
Housing Stabilization Program CoCR $31,618
OR-506 CoC Planning Application FY2018 CoC $101,085
Safe Haven CoCR $297,426
Shelter Plus Care Renewal CoCR $2,485,419
Sojourner's House CoC $195,443
Transitional Living Program CoCR $121,741
|OR-506 Total : $3,853,943|
OR-507 - Clackamas County CoC

Chez Ami CoCR $235,379
Clackamas County CoC HMIS FY2018 CoCR $70,862
Coordinated Access for Survivors of Domestic Violence CoC $64,912
Coordinated Housing Access CoCR $31,928
HomeSafe 2018 CoCR $157,838
HOPE Il CoCR $72,969
HOPE Leasing Program CoCR $277,429
Housing our Families CoCR $169,456
Housing our Heroes CoCR $331,449
IRCO CoC Clackamas Rapid Rehousing FY18 CoC $169,763
NHA RRH FY 2018 (OR0176L0E71704) CoCR $151,110
OR-507 CoC Planning Application FY2018 CoC $70,591
Permanent Supportive Housing Project for Survivors of Domestic Violence Renewal CoCR $78,885
Project 2018

Rapid Rehousing for Survivors of Domestic Violence Renewal 2018 CoCR $73,359

2/5/2019

Page 5 of 6



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Rent Well RRH CoCR $123,249
Shelter+Care Program CoCR $472,920
Transitional Housing/Rapid Rehousing for Former Foster Youth CoC $149,776
|OR-507 Total : $2,701,875|
Oregon Total : $38,595,048

2/5/2019 Page 6 of 6



